



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 19-827
Compact Tracked Loaders
Water & Sewer Department
Streets & Stormwater Department
Bid Date: May 30, 2019

Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn
amccarn@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Quantities Listed are for evaluation purposes only. There is no guaranteed quantity of purchases under this contract.

			Warren Power & Machinery, Inc.		P&K Equipment (John Deere)		Newton Equipment DBA Kubota Construction Sales & Rental of Tulsa		Central New Holland Inc		White Star Machinery and Supply Co. Inc.		Yellowhouse Machinery Co. of OK		Central Power Systems & Services	
Item	Description	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Compact Tracked Loader 9,500 lb.	1 or more	\$74,768.00	\$74,768.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,648.45	\$59,648.45	\$75,550.00	\$75,550.00*	\$62,454.33	\$62,454.33	\$57,834.65	\$57,834.65	\$57,550.00	\$57,550.00
Options																
1.1	Power Broom attachment	2 or more	\$7,017.00	\$14,034.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00*	\$5,799.00	\$11,598.00	\$5,555.00	\$11,110.00	\$5,304.00	\$10,608.00	\$5,572.00	\$11,144.00*	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.2	Preventative Maintenance 3 years or 2,500 Hours	2 or more	\$12,341.00	\$24,682.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00*	\$3,243.48	\$6,486.96	NA	NA	\$12,515.12	\$25,030.24	\$12,901.02	\$25,802.04*	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Compact Tracked Loader 12,000 lb.	2 or more	\$83,995.00	\$167,990.00	\$68,250.00	\$136,500.00*	\$71,997.14	\$143,994.28	\$79,643.00	\$159,286.00	\$65,804.37	\$131,608.74	\$71,200.17	\$142,400.34*	\$67,210.00	\$134,420.00
Options																
1	Brush Cutter	1 or more	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$7,485.00	\$7,485.00	\$25,587.23	\$25,587.23	\$12,972.00	\$12,972.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
2	Impact Hammer	1 or more	\$12,401.00	\$12,401.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,918.50	\$9,918.50	\$9,645.00	\$9,645.00	\$6,915.60	\$6,915.60	\$10,995.20	\$10,995.20	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
3	Preventative Maintenance 3 years or 2,500 Hours	1 or more	\$12,327.00	\$12,327.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,980.61	\$2,980.61	NA	NA	\$12,515.12	\$12,515.12	\$13,475.12	\$13,475.12	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$319,952.00		\$247,900.00**		\$246,001.80		\$263,076.00**		\$274,719.26		\$274,623.35**		\$234,720.00	
DELIVERY:			Approximately 24 Weeks ARO		90 - 120 Days If not in stock at time		30 Days		60 Days		30 - 60 Days		45 - 60 Days		ST 31 - July ST45 October	
Notes:					* Correction based on unit price & estimated quantity ** Correction based on corrected extended cost				* Correction based on unit price & estimated quantity ** Correction based on corrected extended cost				* Correction based on unit price & estimated quantity ** Correction based on corrected extended cost			